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Organisation Consultant /role Contact Details NRM Region Past experience/area of expertise 
Aenigma Natives Michelle Haby www.aenigmanatives.com.au 

 
Phone: 0407 619 229 
michelle@aenigmanatives.com.au 

KI - Ecological restoration – revegetation 
- Vegetation assessments for clearance 

associated with infrastructure projects 
- Preparation of management plans 
- Specialist plant ID 

Anne Brown – 
Independent 
Consultant 

Anne Brown annebrown@westnet.com.au 
 
Phone: 0409 684 312 

Mid North & 
Southern Flinders 

- Ecological restoration – revegetation or bushcare 
- Vegetation assessments 
- Preparation of management plans 
- Rural property management issues 

Barron 
Environmental 

Phil Barron Phone: 0435 546 
 
pbarron@internode.on.net 

Please Contact - Vegetation Assessments 
- Plant ID 

BlackOak 
Environmental 

Matt Launer Environmental 
Consultant 

PO Box 80 Streaky Bay SA 5680 
 
Phone: 0484 914 580 
matt.launer@blackoakenvironmental.com 

EP, SAAL, N&Y 
and AW 

- Vegetation clearance assessments 
(Bushland Rangeland and Scattered 
Tree assessments). 

- SEB assessments and management plans. 
- Baseline and long-term flora monitoring surveys. 
- Revegetation and restoration management plans. 
- Preparation of vegetation management plans. 
- Fauna assessment and surveys. 

COOE - Care of 
Our Environment 

Dr Lindy Scott, 
Senior Ecologist Consultant 

Address: L1 2 Ann-Nelson Drive, Thebarton SA 5031 
 

Phone: 8339 8515 
Mobile: 0431 681 163 
lindy.scott24@gmail.com 

AMLR, SAAL - Project management 
- Vegetation assessments 
- Specialist plant ID 
- Ecological and agricultural research 
- Restoration research 

https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.aenigmanatives.com.au%2F&data=05%7C01%7CAndrew.Groom%40sa.gov.au%7C5b54bfb2bbc843c6d82808da75084a7f%7Cbda528f7fca9432fbc98bd7e90d40906%7C1%7C0%7C637950975707999050%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=%2FdUBAceJZ7gpZSOmsEzA9X7yZmDiU4JFMA%2FH8xf0mXw%3D&reserved=0
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Debill 
Environmental 

Dr Kathryn Hill 
Plant Ecophysiologist 

Mobile: 0423 693 733 
kathryn@debillenvironmental.com.au 

 
Website: 
Debillenvironmental.com.au 

 - Vegetation assessments 
- Plant ID 

D’Estrees 
Emtomology & 
Science Services 

Dr Richard Glatz, Principal 
Scientist & Founder 

Postal: PO Box 17 Kingscote SA 5223 
 
Phone: 0419 843 254 
richard@dess.net.au 

KI, AMLR, 
SAMDB, 
EP 

- Vegetation assessments, bio-surveys and 
conservation/management plans 

- Mallee Ecology 
- Biosecurity/Pest Management 
- Entomology specialist 

Donato 
Environmental 
Services 

David Donato, Principal 
Officer 

Postal: PO Box 175 Athelstone SA 5075 
 
Phone: 0417 819 196 
ddonato@rbe.net.au 

 - Vegetation Assessments 
- Plant ID 

EBS Ecology Travis How 
Director and founder 

 
Marina Louter 
General Manager 

 
Emma Tremain 
Environment Officer 

 
Paul Drummond 
Ecologist 

 
Jesse Carpenter 
Senior Ecologist 

 
Jessica Skewes 
Senior Ecologist 

 
travis.how@ebservices.com.au 

marina.louter@ebsecology.com.au 

 
emma.tremain@ebsecology.com.au 
 
 
paul.drummond@ebsecology.com.au 
 
 
jesse.carpenter@ebsecology.com.au 
 
 
Jessica.skewes@ebsecology.com.au 

All of SA Vegetation assessments: 
- Vegetation clearance assessments (Bushland 

Rangeland and Scattered Tree assessments) 
- Clearance associated with infrastructure, 

quarrying, mining projects and 
developments 

- SEB assessments and Preparation of 
clearance applications 

- SEB Credit assessments 
- Roadside vegetation assessments 
- Weed assessments 
- Plant ID 
- GIS mapping 

 
Monitoring: 
- Flora and Fauna assessment, surveys and 

monitoring 
- Baseline and long-term flora monitoring surveys 
- Revegetation and restoration monitoring 

mailto:kathryn@debillenvironmental.com.au
mailto:richard@dess.net.au
mailto:ddonato@rbe.net.au
mailto:travis.how@ebservices.com.au
mailto:marina.louter@ebsecology.com.au
mailto:emma.tremain@ebsecology.com.au
mailto:paul.drummond@ebsecology.com.au
mailto:jesse.carpenter@ebsecology.com.au
mailto:Jessica.skewes@ebsecology.com.au
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 Hayley Merigot 
Ecologist 

 
Angela Carpenter 
Senior Ecologist 

Hayley.merigot@ebsecology.com.au 
 
 
angela.carpenter@ebsecology.com.au 
 
Address: 125 Hayward Avenue, Torrensville SA, 5031 
Phone: (08) 7127 5607 
Website: www.ebservices.com.au 

 - Roadside vegetation monitoring 
- Bushcare weed monitoring 

 
Management plans: 
- Vegetation management plans 
- SEB management plans 
- Weed management plans 
- Revegetation and restoration management plans 
- Bushfire risk assessment and management 

planning 

Eco Logical 
Australia 

Tobias Scheid 
SA Ecology Lead / Senior 
Ecologist 

 
 
 

James Garden Senior 
Botanist 

 
Alice Si Ecologist 

Level 2, 70 Pirie Street 
Adelaide, SA 5000 
PH: (08) 8235 4116 
M: 0455 780 412 

 
tobias.scheid@ecoaus.com.au 

 
james.garden@ecoaus.com.au 

alice.si@ecoaus.com.au 

All of SA - Vegetation Assessments - Monitoring - 
Management Plans - State and Federal 
Offset MGMT 

- (Mining, Transport, Infrastructure, Urban 
development, Renewables, Natural 
Resource Management) 

- Bushfire assessment 
- Geospatial analysis and modelling 
- Project Management / Approvals 
- Restoration Ecology - Carbon Farming / 

Carbon Neutrality Services 
- Climate Change adaptation / Environmental 

Co- benefits 
- 

Ecological 
Associates Pty Ltd 

Dr Marcus Cooling, 
Principal Ecologist 

65 Flinders Street 
Adelaide SA 5000 

 
Phone: 8272 0463 or 0403 775 475 
mcooling@eassoc.com.au 

All Agricultural 
areas 

- Vegetation Assessment 
- Plant ID 

Ecosphere 
Ecological 
Solutions Pty Ltd. 

Andrew Sinel 
Director 
Principal Ecologist 

Postal: PO Box 2005 McLaren Flat, SA 
5171 

 
Phone: 0400 555 855. 
andrew@ecosphere.solutions 

All - Bushland, Rangeland and Scattered Tree 
clearance assessment mapping and 
reporting 

- Offset area and SEB credit vegetation 
assessment, mapping and reporting 

- Clearance assessments associated with 
infrastructure 

mailto:Hayley.merigot@ebsecology.com.au
mailto:angela.carpenter@ebsecology.com.au
http://www.ebservices.com.au/
mailto:tobias.scheid@ecoaus.com.au
mailto:james.garden@ecoaus.com.au
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mailto:mcooling@eassoc.com.au
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    - projects and developments 
- Preparation of SEB management plans and 

monitoring 
- Revegetation and restoration management plans 
- Specialist flora species Identification 
- Pastoral and agricultural land management 

consultancy 
Environments by 
Design 

Wayne Brown, 
General Manager / 
Principal Environmental 
Consultant 

Postal: PO Box 62 Bridgewater SA 5155 
 

Phone: 0408 813 628 or 8391 3306 
wayne@environmentsbydesign.com.au 

All of SA - Ecological restoration – revegetation or bushcare 
- Vegetation assessments 
- Preparation of management plans 
- Rural property management 
- Clearance associated with infrastructure 

projects 
GHD Shelly Thompson 

Ecologist 
57 Orange Avenue, Mildura Victoria & 
4/211 Victoria Square, Adelaide SA 5000 

 
phone: 61 3 50185260 
shelly.thompson@ghd.com 

 - Bushland Assessment Method 
- The Scattered Tree Assessment Method 
- The Rangeland Assessment Method 

GPS Consulting Greg Smith Mob: 0418 971 967 
 

gregorsmith@internode.on.net 

All of SA - Bushland, Rangeland and Scattered Tree 
clearance assessment mapping and 
reporting 

- Rangelands Assessment method 
- Clearance assessments associated with 

infrastructure projects and developments 

Grant Fleming 
Environmental 

Grant Fleming, Principal 
Environmental Scientist 

Phone: 0448 600 767 
grant.fleming@gfenvironmental.com.au 

Website: www.gfenvironmental.com.au 

All of SA - Rangelands vegetation assessment and 
management planning 

- Revegetation and offset design and planning 
- Ecological assessment 
- Bushfire risk assessment and management 

planning 

Groundwork Plus 
Pty Ltd 

Matthew Jones, 
Environmental 
Consultant 

 

Louise Jaunay 
Environmental 

Postal: P.O Box 854, Nuriootpa, SA, 
5355 
Phone: 0434 070 447 
mjones@groundwork.com.au 

 
Phone: 8562 4158 
ljaunay@groundwork.com.au 

All of SA - Preparation of SEB offsets and vegetation 
management plans 

- Vegetation clearance applications 
associated with infrastructure, quarrying 
and mining projects 

- Ecological restoration/revegetation 
- Vegetation assessments 

mailto:wayne@environmentsbydesign.com.au
mailto:shelly.thompson@ghd.com
mailto:gregorsmith@internode.on.net
mailto:grant.fleming@gfenvironmental.com.au
http://www.gfenvironmental.com.au/
mailto:mjones@groundwork.com.au
mailto:ljaunay@groundwork.com.au
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 Consultant    

Iluka Resources Jade Zander 
Rehabilitation Specialist 

Phone: 0427 549 504 
j.r.adams@live.com.au 

 - Bushland Assessment Method 
- The Scattered Tree Assessment Method 
- The Rangeland Assessment Method 

JA Pedler, 
Environmental 
Consultant 

Janet Pedler jpedler@senet.com.au AMLR, SE, NY, 
SA MDB, EP, 
KI 

- Ecological restoration/revegetation 
- Vegetation assessments 
- Preparation of management plans 
- Rural property management issues 

JS Ayre & 
Associates 

Jackie Ayre Address: PO Box 123 Edwardstown SA 5039 
 

Phone: 0416 151 234 
ayrej@ihug.com.au 

AMLR, KI, 
N&Y, SAMDB, 

SE 
Potentially 

EP,SAAL, AW 

- Vegetation assessments 
- Arborist assessment (Qualified Arborist Level 5) 
- Clearance assessments associated with 

infrastructure projects and developments 
- Preparation of clearance applications and 

management plans 

Jacobs Group 
(Australia) Pty Ltd 

Dr Zeta Bull, Senior 
Ecologist 

Address: Level 6, 30 Flinders Street 
Adelaide SA 5000 
8113 5400 
Zeta.Bull@jacobs.com 

All of SA - Clearance associated with infrastructure projects 
- Vegetation assessments 
- Preparation of management plans 
- Ecological restoration/revegetation 

  
Rick Barratt Senior 
Ecologist 

 
rick.barratt@jacobs.com 

 - Specialist plant ID 

 
Emma Eichler 
Senior Ecologist 

emma.eichler@jacobs.com 
  

Jeremy Ross - 
Carter 
Environmental 
Management 
Consultant 

Jeremy Ross-Carter 
Principal Environmental 
Management Consultant 

 
*previously Jeremy Tiller 

Address: Forestville SA 5035 
 

Phone: 0412671838 
jeremyrosscarter@gmail.com 

All of SA - Ecological restoration – revegetation or bushcare 
- Vegetation assessments 
- Preparation of management plans 
- Clearance associated with infrastructure projects 

mailto:j.r.adams@live.com.au
mailto:jpedler@senet.com.au
mailto:ayrej@ihug.com.au
mailto:Zeta.Bull@jacobs.com
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Kerri Muller 
NRM Pty. Ltd. 

Dr Kerri Muller, 
Principal 

Address: PO Box 203 Victor Harbor 
SA 5211 

 
Phone: 0428 211 271 
km@kmnrm.com.au 

SAMDB, All of 
SA (for 
wetlands and 
roadside 
vegetation 

- Wetland vegetation identification and assessments 
- Preparation of management plans 
- Constructed and managed wetlands 
- SEBs 
- Roadside vegetation 

Lathwida 
Environmental 

Dr Nicholas Bull, Director 
 

Katie Fels, 
Senior Environmental 
Scientist 

Address: 58 Craig Street, Richmond, SA 5033 
Nicholas.Bull@lathwida.com 

 
Katie.Fels@lathwida.com 

All of SA - Clearance associated with infrastructure 
projects 

- Flora and fauna assessments at all project 
phases (detailed / rapid) 

- Geospatial analysis and presentation 
- SEB assessments and clearance 

applications 
- SEB offset identification and establishment 
- Preparation of management plans 

Matthew 
Humphrey - 
Red Sands 
Environmental 

Matthew Humphrey Address: PO Box 356 Berri SA 5343 
 
Phone: 0448 847 998 
humphreymj@gmail.com 

All of SA - Ecological restoration 
- Vegetation assessments 
- Preparation of management plans 
- Plant ID 
- Offset assessments 

Miles 
Environmental 
Pty Ltd 

Catherine Miles, 
Director 

Phone: 0408 640 377 
cm@milesenvironmental.com.au 

AMLR, N&Y, 
SAMDB, SE, EP 

- Vegetation Assessments 
- Vegetation, watercourse and property 

management plans 
- Revegetation planning 
- Wetlands, swamps and watercourses 
- Sustainable land management 

Mister Tucker’s 
Business 

Peter Tucker, 
Principal Consultant 

Address: Naracoorte SA 
 

Phone: 0428 540 598 
Mister.tucker@bigpond.com 

SE - Ecological restoration 
- Vegetation assessments 
- Preparation of management plans 
- Specialist plant ID 

mailto:km@kmnrm.com.au
mailto:Nicholas.Bull@lathwida.com
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mailto:humphreymj@gmail.com
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Nature 
Foundation SA 

Caroline Nefiodovas, 
Nature Solutions 
Development 
Manager 

 

Alex Nankivell, 
CEO 

Address: PO Box 34, Prospect SA 5082 
Contact: Caroline Nefiodovas 

 
Phone: 0402 112 333 or 08 8340 2880 
caroline.nefiodovas@naturefoundation. 
or g.au 

All of SA - NVC Accredited Third Party Provider and Broker 
of SEB Offset Credits 

- Vegetation Assessments (Rangeland, Bushland, 
Scattered Tree) 

- SEB Area identification and establishment 
- SEB Area Proposal Applications to 

the Native Vegetation Council 
- SEB Area Management Plans 
- Ongoing land management of SEB 

Areas for environmental gain 
- Ongoing monitoring and reporting, and 

liaison with regulators and stakeholders 
- Securing contractual agreements between multiple 

parties e.g. landholder and proponent commercial 
project agreements, SEB credit offtake agreements 
and NVC management agreements. 

Neil Collins 
Consulting 

Neil Collins Address: Aldgate 
 
Phone: 0417 879 104 
Neil.collinsnrm@gmail.com 

 - Vegetation assessments 
- Plant ID 
- Preparation of management plans 

Plant Tactics Jacob Kochergen 
Principal 

PO Box 317 
Lobethal SA 5241 

 
T: 0452 186 041 
E: jacob@planttactics.com 

 
W:http://www.planttactics.com 

 - Native vegetation clearance applications 
- Flora surveys and monitoring 
- Management plans 
- Plant Identification 
- Revegetation plans 
- Rural property plans 
- SEB (offset) assessments and management plans 

Pinion Advisory Troy Muster 
Senior Environmental 
Consultant 

84 Lemon Avenue, Mildura Victoria 3500 
T: 0428 233 503 

E: tmuster@pinionadvisory.com 

 - Vegetation assessments 
- Plant ID 

mailto:caroline.nefiodovas@naturefoundation.org.au
mailto:caroline.nefiodovas@naturefoundation.org.au
mailto:caroline.nefiodovas@naturefoundation.org.au
mailto:Neil.collinsnrm@gmail.com
mailto:jacob@planttactics.com
http://www.planttactics.com/
mailto:tmuster@pinionadvisory.com
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Rohan Calley 
Enviro 
Environment 
al Services 

Rohan Calley Mob: 0417 00 99 22 
 

ro@enviroenvironmental.com.au 

 - Vegetation Assessment 
- Plant ID 

Kelly 
Menadue 
Earth Wind 
Fire 
Consulting 

Kelly Menadue, Senior 
Environmental Consultant 

Address: GPO Box 1671 Adelaide SA 5000 
 

Phone: 0417 807 616 
kelly_menadue@yahoo.com.au 

 - Vegetation Assessment 
- Plant ID 

Succession 
Ecology 

Dr. Briony Horner 
CEO and Principal Ecologist 
 
 

Glenn Christie 
Director and Revegetation 
Consultant 
Dr. C. E. Timothy Paine 
Ecology Team Leader 
 
Dr. Sabine Both 
Research and Development 
Coordinator 
 
Robyn Morcom 
Senior Ecologist 
 
Dr. Julie Schofield 
Ecologist 
 
Doreen Marchesan 
Ecologist 

Address: Unit 1/938 South Road, 
Edwardstown, SA 5039 
08 8166 2648 
0410 526 210 

 
0409 282 096 

glenn@successionecology.com.au 
 
08 8166 2648 
tim@successionecology.com.au 
 
0444 500 860 
sabine@successionecology.com.au 
 
0409 691 409 
robyn@successionecology.com.au 
 
08 8166 2648 
0414 747 847 
julie@successionecology.com.au 
 
0411 704 470 
doreen@successionecology.com.au 
 

Website: 
www.successionecology.com.au 

All of SA Ecological Consulting 

- Bushland, Rangeland and Scattered Tree clearance 
assessments 

- SEB management plans 
- Ecological surveys including vegetation, 

vertebrate, invertebrate and soils. 
- Research program design, implementation and 

management. 
- Environmental management plans, project 

management and monitoring programs. 
- Weed surveys and management plans 
- 

Revegetation and Restoration 

- Planning, project management, seed collection 
and implementation 

- SEB site establishment and management 
- Third Party Provider 

Native Seed Supply 

- Bulk quantities of native seed 
- Seed Orchards 

mailto:ro@enviroenvironmental.com.au
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Swainsona 
Environment 
al Services 

Alice Quarmby 

Principal Environmental 
Consultant 

0438 453 119 

alice@swainsonaenvironmental.com.au 

All of SA - Bulk native seed collection, Native seed quality 
testing, native seed biology research, vegetation 
surveys and monitoring, mine site rehabilitation 
plans 

Terra Gana 
Pty Ltd 

Sheree Edwards  
Senior Consultant 
 
 
Matthew Humphrey 
Senior Consultant 

Woodside SA 
PH: 0422 468 996 
sheree@terragana.com.au 
 
Berri SA 
0448 847 998 
matt@terragana.com.au 
 

All of SA - Native vegetation assessments 
- Development due diligence (Environmental) 
- Preparation of management plans 
- Plant ID 
- Offset planning & monitoring 
- Rural land management advice 
- Property management plans 
- Ecological restoration planning and advice 
- Organisational training, policy and product 

development 
- Equipped for remote and isolated field work 

 
West Coast 
Revegetation 

Phil Landless Mob: 0488 648 381 
landless@internode.on.net 

EP - Vegetation Assessments 
- Plant ID 

 

mailto:alice@swainsonaenvironmental.com.au
mailto:sheree@terragana.com.au
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